
AGENDA 
JOHNSON COUNTY COUNCIL 

APRIL 10, 2000 
 
7:00 pm   
 
I.     ROLL CALL 
 
II.   PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE  
 
III.  INVOCATION 
 
IV.  APPROVAL OF 4/10/00 AGENDA 
 
V.   APPROVAL OF 3/13/00 MINUTES  
 
VI. PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
VII.  JOHNSON COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY – LIBRARY CAPITAL 
PROJECTS FUND 
 
VIII. PERSONNEL AMENDMENTS   
 
        PROSECUTOR  
        #108-115.0/#118-115.0 – $28,506.00 to $31,428.00 Upgrade PAT III Step II to 
                                                   PAT III Step IV    
        HIGHWAY  
        #202-116.0 - $29,932.00 to $31,428.00 (1-2-00)        $  1,496.00    
 
        SUPERIOR COURT NO. 1 /ADULT PROBATION 
        #132-169.7 – Upgrade COMOT III to COMOT II  Step I  $20,542.00 (1-1-00) 
 
        SHERIFF & JAIL (effective 4-20-00) 
        #105-132.0 - Crime Tech (new) POLE V Step IV $26,882                  $ 18,817.42 
        #124-129.0 - Administrative Clerk Jail (new) COMOT  II $20,542      $ 14,379.38 
        #124-129.1 - Administrative Clerk Jail (new) COMOT II  $20,542           $ 14,379.38 
        #124-162.1 – Head Cook (new) LTC IV $21,390                                      $ 14,973.02   
 
        COUNTY MISDEMEANANT 
        #217-112.0 – Classification Specialist (new) PAT III $36,990                 $ 36,990.00 
        #217-142.0 – FICA                                                                             $   2,830.00 
        #217-143.0 – PERF                                                                           $   2,219.00 

Council Agenda 4-10-00 
Page 1 of 3 



        #217-144.0 – Insurance                                                               $   1,000.00    
 
        ENHANCED 911 
        #901-112.0 – Request to reclassify   
 
IX. SALARY ORDINANCE AMENDMENTS, ADDITIONAL                                              
APPROPRIATIONS, REDUCTIONS, & TRANSFERS: 
 

1. APPROVAL OF THE SALARY ORDINANCE (144) AMENDMENTS: 
                #117-100.0 - $43,000.00 to $46,000.00 (2-16-00) (tabled)                                              

                             From: #117-133.0 - ($2,631.00)  
                             To:     #117-100.0 -  $2,631.00 
      #105-128.6 - $27,618.00 to $22,220.00 (3-20-00) 
      #108-115.0/#118-115.0 - $27,150.00 to $28,506.00 (4-4-00) 
      #124-126.5 - $24,498.00 to $22,220.00 (3-18-00) 
      #124-127.8 - $22,220.00 to $23,332.00 (4-6-00)           $   821.23  
     #140-123.4 - $25,723.00 to $26,882.00 (2-29-00) 
      #140-120.2 - $24,498.00 to $22,220.00 (3-13-00) 
      #140-112.0 - $38,100.00 to $31,345.00 (3-13-00) 
      #208-113.3 - $12,454.00 to $11,861.00 (3-9-00) 
      #209-118.0 - $11,892.00 to $10,786.50 (3-23-00) 
      #215-112.0 - $28,575.00 to $23,509.00 (3-13-00)  
      #134-116.0 - $20,542.00 to $21,570.00 (6-1-00) 
                            From: #134-115.0 - ($1,028.00) 
                            To:     #134-116.0 -   $1,028.00 
 
2. WIC – (215) 

From: #215-350.0 - Professional Services                           ($     748.00)  
To:     #215-217.0 - Office Supplies                                        $      748.00 
 

3. AUDITOR – (102) 
From: #102-362.0 – Equipment Repair & Maintenance                   ($  1,000.00) 
To:     #102-440.0 – Office Equipment                                              $  1,000.00 
      

4. PROSECUTOR DEFERRAL PROGRAM – (327) 
#327-311.0 – City of Franklin                                                            $   6,210.00 
 

5. COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS – ADULT PROJECT INCOME (209) 
#209-113.2 – Part-Time                                                                      $ 44,500.00 

 
6. JAIL – (124) 

#124-165.0 – Overtime           $ 35,000.00 
#124-309.0 – Hospital & Medical                                                   $ 29,500.00  
 

7. MAGISTRATE COURT – (136) 
#136-315.0 – Pauper Legal                                                          $  3,500.00 

Council Agenda 4-10-00 
Page 2 of 3 



Council Agenda 4-10-00 
Page 3 of 3 

   
8. COMPUTER SERVICES – (141) 

#141-399.0 – Professional Services                                             $ 24,000.00 
 

 
           
X.  OLD BUSINESS 
 

1. Guidelines of the 2% Performance Pay – Amendment of the Salary Ordinance  
  

     
XI. NEW BUSINESS 
 

1. Electronic GIS Information Access Fees 
 
2. Johnson County Citizen’s Against Substance Abuse – New Project Proposal 

 
        3.   Council Correspondence 


	APRIL 10, 2000
	I.     ROLL CALL
	IV.  APPROVAL OF 4/10/00 AGENDA
	X.  OLD BUSINESS
	XI. NEW BUSINESS


